## **SELF - CERTIFICATION PROFORMA**

	Category of application : Fresh Affiliation Up to Secondary Level
We (i) Swati Avinash Kanase (Principal) And (ii) Pavan D Kudtarkar (Manager/ Signing Authority) of the school PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL certify that :	
1	The following uploaded documents are genuine and valid
k	No Objection Certificate No.: NOC-4022/C.R.14/SM-3
k	NOC Issuing Authority : Government of Maharashtra
k	Trust/Society/Company Registration No.: E-32334 (m)
k	Trust/Society/Company Registration Issuing Authority : Mumbai Public Trust Registration Office Greater Mumbai Region mumbai
5	Recognition Certificate No.: 1/348/2022
	Recognition Issuing Authority : Educational Officer Primary Z P Sindhudurg
	Recognition Expiry Date: 07/08/2024
	Fire Safety Certificate No.: MFS/51/2021/218
	Fire Safety Certificate Issuing Authority : Government Of Maharashtra
	Fire Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 12/01/2031
	Building Safety Certificate No.: PWD-MAH/2021/469/Kankavli
	Building Safety Certificate Issuing Authority : PWD Empaneled Engineer
	Building Safety Certificate Expiry Date: 04/10/2121
	Land Certificate No: 27/70/2022
*	Land Certificate Issuing Authority: Tehsildhar
*	Land Certificate is in name of School/Society/Trust/Company duly signed by authorized signatory
2.	That mandatory Public disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and it's link has been filled in the Part A of the affiliation application.
3.	That we have uploaded/submitted all the self-attested documents/ information on the School's Web-Portal and link in the application and the same are true and genuine.
4.	Submission of wrong system Generated DEO Certificate / Self-undertaking Certificate or deliberate misrepresentation or fraud may result in summarily rejection of application.
5.	Submission of fraudulent/deliberate misrepresentation/fraud undertaking with intent to obtain affiliation through wrongful means may also lead to penal action against Principal, Manager and authorized signatory of Society.
Vam	ne and Signature(s):
d	the sector
P	Col Shirish P Kulkarni (Retd)   Yrincipal Authorized signatory of Trust/Society/Company Manage/Fatherised Signatory of School
Da	ate :06/05/2022 Place : sindhudurg, MAHARASHTRA

Principal Podar International School This document is to be digitally signed by the Secretary of the Society/ Trust/ Company. Kankavii, Maharashtra